Security Gateway 4400 Series
Clavister SSP™ Security Services Platform
firewall • VPN termination • intrusion prevention • anti-virus
content filtering • traffic shaping • authentication
Protecting Values
The products in the Clavister Security Gateway 4400 Series are primarily
designed to be used as central gateways in high load enterprise networks or in
data centers where extreme plaintext and VPN performance and a rich set of

	              For detailed and current technical specifications, please visit: www.clavister.com
                     * Release schedule to be announced
	 4410	 4430	 4450	 4470
	 500	 1.000	 2.000	 4.000
	 200/200	 300/300	 1.000/1.000	 1.000/1.000
	 256.000	 512.000	 1.000.000	 5.000.000
	 1.000	 2.000	 5.000	 10.000
	8 x SFP (Mini-GBIC), 2 x 1000BASE-TX, 4 x 100BASE-TX
	 512	 1.024	 2.048	 4.096
		 10 + up to 1.000 additional Virtual Systems
		 10 + up to 1.000 additional Virtual Routers
Protecting Values
Clavister Security Gateway 4400 Series
Appliances
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4410
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4410-DC
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 Failover unit (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4410-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 Failover unit (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4410-DC-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4430 (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4430
Clavister Security Gateway 4430 (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4430-DC
Clavister Security Gateway 4430 Failover Unit (AC) 	 CLA-APP-SG4430-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4430 Failover Unit (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4430-DC-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4450 (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4450
Clavister Security Gateway 4450 (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4450-DC
Clavister Security Gateway 4450 Failover Unit (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4450-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4450 Failover Unit (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4450-DC-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4470 (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4470
Clavister Security Gateway 4470 (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4470-DC
Clavister Security Gateway 4470 Failover Unit (AC)	 CLA-APP-SG4470-FO
Clavister Security Gateway 4470 Failover Unit (DC)	 CLA-APP-SG4470-DC-FO
Software Subscription Service - Major and Minor Releases
12 months / 36 months
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 	 CLA-APP-SG4410-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 Failover unit	 CLA-APP-SG4410-FO-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4430	 CLA-APP-SG4430-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4430 Failover Unit 	 CLA-APP-SG4430-FO-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4450	 CLA-APP-SG4450-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4450 Failover Unit	 CLA-APP-SG4450-FO-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4470	 CLA-APP-SG4470-SS12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4470 Failover Unit	 CLA-APP-SG4470-FO-SS12/36
Hardware Replacement - Next Business Day Shipment
and Software Subscription Bundle
12 months / 36 months
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 	 CLA-APP-SG4410-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 Failover unit	 CLA-APP-SG4410-FO-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4430	 CLA-APP-SG4430-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4430 Failover Unit 	 CLA-APP-SG4430-FO-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4450	 CLA-APP-SG4450-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4450 Failover Unit	 CLA-APP-SG4450-FO-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4470	 CLA-APP-SG4470-SSHW12/36
Clavister Security Gateway 4470 Failover Unit	 CLA-APP-SG4470-FO-SSHW12/36
X-Pansion Line Upgrades
SG4410 to SG4430	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4410-SG4430
SG4410 to SG4450	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4410-SG4450
SG4410 to SG4470	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4410-SG4470
SG4430 to SG4450	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4430-SG4450
SG4430 to SG4470	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4430-SG4470
SG4450 to SG4470	 License Upgrade	 CLA-APP-SG4450-SG4470
Clavister Security Gateway 4400 Series (continued)
UTM Services
IDP Signature Update Service -  12 Months
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 	 CLA-APP-SG4410-IDP12
Clavister Security Gateway 4430	 CLA-APP-SG4430-IDP12
Clavister Security Gateway 4450	 CLA-APP-SG4450-IDP12
Clavister Security Gateway 4470	 CLA-APP-SG4470-IDP12
Antivirus Signature Update Service - 12 Months
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 	 CLA-APP-SG4410-KAV12
Clavister Security Gateway 4430	 CLA-APP-SG4430-KAV12
Clavister Security Gateway 4450	 CLA-APP-SG4450-KAV12
Clavister Security Gateway 4470	 CLA-APP-SG4470-KAV12
Web Content Filtering Service - 12 Months
Clavister Security Gateway 4410 	 CLA-APP-SG4410-WCF12
Clavister Security Gateway 4430	 CLA-APP-SG4430-WCF12
Clavister Security Gateway 4450	 CLA-APP-SG4450-WCF12
Clavister Security Gateway 4470	 CLA-APP-SG4470-WCF12
Spare Parts, Accessories and Virtualizations
SFP Gigabit Module (Mini-GBIC), 1000BASE-LX	 CLA-APP-SFP-LX
SFP Gigabit Module (Mini-GBIC), 1000BASE-SX	 CLA-APP-SFP-SX
SFP Gigabit Module (Mini-GBIC), 1000BASE-TX 	 CLA-APP-SFP-TX
Hot-Swappable AC Power Supply	 CLA-APP-SG4400-ACPSU
Hot-Swappable DC Power Supply	 CLA-APP-SG4400-DCPSU
Swappable Fan Module		  CLA-APP-SG4400-FAN
Upgrade from 10 to 25 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4400-VSYS25
Upgrade from 25 to 50 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4400-VSYS50
Upgrade from 50 to 100 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4400-VSYS100
Upgrade from 100 to 250 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4400-VSYS250
Upgrade from 250 to 500 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4400-VSYS500
Upgrade from 500 to 1000 Virtual Systems and Routers	 CLA-APP-SG4400-VSYS1000
Warranty
All products in Clavister Security Gateway 4400 Series come with a two (2) years standard
RMA warranty and 90 days Software Subscription covering all major and minor software
releases counting from the Start Date